505413418 04/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5460208

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
THEODOROS PAPA	DOPOULOS		02/09/2017
VOLKER SEIDEL	DATA		05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY			05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	SIEMEN	IS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	SIEMEN	R-VON-SIEMENS-STR. 1	05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	SIEMEN	R-VON-SIEMENS-STR. 1	05/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	SIEMEN	R-VON-SIEMENS-STR. 1	05/26/2015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(518)220-1857 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	5182201850	
Email:	az5409@iplawusa.com	
Correspondent Name:	SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP	
Address Line 1:	22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 302	
Address Line 4:	LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80000.00350-NY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARLEN OLSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ARLEN OLSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019	
Total Attachments: 8 source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page1.tif		

source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page2.tif source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page3.tif source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page4.tif

source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page5.tif	
source=00350-Assignment-Inv2Akt#page6.tif	
source=00350-SubstituteStatement#page1.tif	
source=00350-SubstituteStatement#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Theodoros Papadopoulos, residing at Gabelsbergerstraße 55, München, 80333, DE, citizen of DE

Volker Seidel, residing at Alte Landstr. 5, Pansdorf, 23689, DE, citizen of DE

Walter Voehringer, residing at Martin Luther Strasse 3a, Hamburg, 20459, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s).

Patent Application Title: High temperature thermal energy exchange system with horizontal heat exchange chamber and method for exchanging thermal energy Filing Date: 20 Mar 2015 Filing Number: PCT/EP2015/055953 Internal Case Number(s): 2014P16000WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in

Docket No.: 2014P16000WOUS Page 2 of 3

and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature

A warden of printed name

<u>03.09.2017</u> Date

Witness Signature

Volker Seidel

printed name

Witness Signature

Walter Voehringer

printed name

Date

Date

Docket No.: 2014P16000WOUS Page 3 of 3

Companies R Siemens Aktie	epresentative(s) ngesellschaft	,
Signature(s):	<u> </u>	
Name(s):	/ Klinger/	Benner
Title:	Both authorized offic	ers
Date:	November 27, 2018	

2 ×

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Theodoros Papadopoulos, residing at Gabelsbergerstraße 55, München, 80333, DE, citizen of DE

Volker Seidel, residing at Alte Landstr. 5, Pansdorf, 23689, DE, citizen of DE

Walter Voehringer, residing at Martin Luther Strasse 3a, Hamburg, 20459, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, München, 80333, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s).

Patent Application Title: High temperature thermal energy exchange system with horizontal heat exchange chamber and method for exchanging thermal energy Filing Date: 20 Mar 2015 Filing Number: PCT/EP2015/055953 Internal Case Number(s): 2014P16000WOUS

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature	Theodoros Papadopoulos
printed name	Date
Witness Signature	Volker Sejdel
Lucia Saura Madrid printed name	26.05.2015 Date
Witness Signature	Walter Voehringer
printed name	Date

Docket No.: 2014P16000WOUS Page 3 of 3

Companies R Siemens Aktie	epresentative(s) ngesellschaft	
Signature(s):	<u>iVilleurp</u>	I.V. an
Name(s):	Klinger	Renner
Title:	<u>Roth authorized office</u>	ers
Date:	November 27, 2018	

Under the Paper	work Reduction Act of 1995, no person		lent and Trademark Office; U.S. D ction of information unless it displa	
SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)				
Invention HEAT	TEMPERATURE THEF EXCHANGE CHAMBE SING THE HIGH TEMPI	R AND METHOD FOR	R EXCHANGING THE	RMAL ENERGY
This statement is dir	ected to:			
The attached a	pplication,			
OR				
United States a	pplication or PCT internationa	application number	508,254 filed on	03/02/2017
LEGAL NAME of	inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement appl	les:	
	first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)		
Walter Voeh		·····		
Residence (except f	or a deceased or legally incap	acitated inventor):		
_{city} Hambul	rg	State	DE	
Mailing Address (exce Am Inselpark 1	pt for a deceased or legally incapa 7	acitated inventor):		
_{city} Hambu	rg	State	_{Zip} 21109	
I believe the above- in the applicatior	named inventor or joint invent	or to be the original inventor	or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention
The above-identified	d application was made or aut	horized to be made by me.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Relationship to the	Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:			
Legal Rep	presentative (for deceased or l	egally incapacitated invento	r only),	
Assignee,				
	whom the inventor is under a			
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor.				
		[Page 1 of 2]		

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 048803 FRAME: 0311

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 04/30/2017. OMB 0651-0032

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	SUBSTITUTE	STATEMENT	
Circumstances permitting execution	on of this substitute statement	**	
Inventor is deceased,			
Inventor is under legal in	icapacity,		
Inventor cannot be found	d or reached after diligent effo	rt, or	
Inventor has refused to e	execute the oath or declaration	n under 37 CFR 1,63	
If there are joint inventors, please	check the appropriate box be	elow:	
An application data shee or is currently submitted.	t under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/Al	A/14 or equivalent) naming	the entire inventive entity has been
OR			
An application data shee Statement Supplementa information is attached.	I Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equiva	A/14 or equivalent) has no alent) naming the entire inv	t been submitted. Thus, a Substitute entive entity and providing inventor
	WARNI	NG:	
to support a petition or an application petitioners/applicants should consic USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is adv application (unless a non-publication patent. Furthermore, the record fro referenced in a published application PTO-2038 submitted for payment p	on. If this type of personal info ler redacting such personal in rised that the record of a pater n request in compliance with 3 m an abandoned application r on or an issued patent (see 37	formation is included in docu formation from the docume nt application is available to 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in may also be available to the CFR 1.14). Checks and c	nts before submitting them to the the public after publication of the the application) or issuance of a public if the application is redit card authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBS	TITUTE STATEMENT:		
Karl-Georg Aspad	ier Angelika G	smy	
Name: Poth have the	inera d'a		Date (Optional):
Signature: APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O	F PERSON EXECUTING THI	S SUBSTITUTE STATEME	ENT:
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O			ENT:
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O If the applicant is a juristic entity, lis Siemens Ga		title of the signer:	<u>ENT:</u>
APPLICANT NAME ND TITLE O	t the applicant name and the t mesa Renewable Ener authorized officers above, is authorized to act on	title of the signer: rgy A/S behalf of the applicant.	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O If the applicant is a juristic entity, lis Siemens Gar Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Both The signer, whose title is supplied	t the applicant name and the t mesa Renewable Ener authorized officers above, is authorized to act on	title of the signer: rgy A/S behalf of the applicant.	
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O If the applicant is a juristic entity, lis Siemens Gar Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Both The signer, whose title is supplied	t the applicant name and the t mesa Renewable Ener authorized officers above, is authorized to act on provided in an application d State	title of the signer: rgy A/S behalf of the applicant. ata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or Country	equivalent):
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O If the applicant is a juristic entity, lis Siemens Ga Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Both The signer, whose title is supplied Residence of the signer (unless) City Mailing Address of the signer (u	t the applicant name and the t mesa Renewable Ener authorized officers above, is authorized to act on provided in an application d State	title of the signer: rgy A/S behalf of the applicant. ata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or Country	equivalent):
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE O If the applicant is a juristic entity, lis Siemens Ga Applicant Name: Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Both The signer, whose title is supplied Residence of the signer (unless) City Mailing Address of the signer (unless)	t the applicant name and the t mesa Renewable Ener authorized officers above, is authorized to act on provided in an application d State nless provided in an applica	title of the signer: rgy A/S behalf of the applicant. ata sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or Country ation data sheet, PTO/AIA	equivalent):

[Page 2 of 2]

